Product Release Information No.520

X-2 Holder III Spacer

INON INC. is pleased to announce official release of the *Holder III Spacer* which enables to attach the Holder III on the compatible housing on January 26th, 2019.

X-2 Holder III Spacer

--Release date: January 26th, 2019 --JAN Code: 456212143 919 1



X-2 Holder III Spacer



X-2 Holder III Spacer application on X-2 for EOS80D(*2) to attach Holder III

The X-2 Holder III Spacer is an adapter to attach INON Holder III on INON X-2 series housing. This adapter is designed to locate the Holder III at ideal position to hold back side of the right hand when installed and total weight gets less if left handle is not required as this configuration does not need a base tray.



Compatible product

X-2 series housing

X-2 for $EOS10D$	(*1) (*2)
X-2 for EOS10D BK	(*1) (*2)
X-2 for $EOS20D$	(*1) (*2)
X-2 for EOS20D BK	(*1) (*2)
X-2 for EOS20D BK(TM)	(*1) (*2)
X-2 for EOS30D BK(TM)	(*1) (*2)

- *X-2 for EOS50D/40D*
- X-2 for EOS60D (*1)
- X-2 for EOS70D
- X-2 for EOS6D
- X-2 for EOS80D

• Arm system

- Holder III
- Holder II (*3)
- (*1) Discontinued products
- (*2) To attach the *X-2 Holder III Spacer*, pre-installed sub base has to be removed.
- (*3) Though it is possible to attach the *Holder II* on the *X-2 Holder III Spacer*, the top edge of the *Holder* II becomes 3mm lower than using the X-2 Holder II Spacer.

Relative information on INON website

- X-2 Holder III Spacer http://www.inon.jp/products/housing/x2 eos80d/accessory.html
- X-2 for EOS80D

http://www.inon.jp/products/housing/x2 eos80d/top.html

- X-2 for EOS70D http://www.inon.jp/products/housing/x2 eos70d/top.html
- X-2 for EOS6D http://www.inon.jp/products/housing/x2 eos6d/top.html

January 25, 2019 INON INC.

^{*}Press release information is as of January 25, 2019 and subject to change without prior notice.

